market price of $0.0129 to settle $96,750 accrued salary and 7,500,000 common
shares at $0.0129 for consulting services.

 On June 30, 2014 the Company issued 2,000,000 common shares for services at
$0.01 per share for consulting services.

 On September 9, 2014 the Company issued 30,000,000 commons shares to settle
$75,000 in accrued salary and 30,000,000 shares for $75,000 in services.

 On September 15,000 the Company issued 2,000,000 shares of common stock to
settle $3,373 accounts payable.

 On September 30, 2014 the company issued 5,557,000 shares of common stock to
settle a $25,005 note including interest.

NOTE 7 – RESTATED FINANCIALS

As a result of the capitalization of purchased assets the company restated its 2013
financial statements as follows:

BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements
(June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013)

Cont’d

Statement of Stockholders' (Deficit)

Paid In
Capital

Originally Reported 5,155,107$
As Restated 4,940,107
Effect of Change 215,000$

(a)
Notes:

(a) The Company is capitalizing the purchase of websites and applications
for as intangible assets.

31-Dec-13
Originally As Effect of

Balance Sheets Reported Restated Change Notes

Current Assets
Cash 4,445$ 4,445$ -$
Inventory - 10,000 10,000 (a)
Intangible Assets-net 135,000 340,000 205,000 (b)

Total Assets 139,445$ 354,445$ 215,000$

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable and

Accrued Liabilities 196,177$ 196,177$ -$
Line of Credit 39,592 39,592 -

Notes Payable 164,353 164,353 -
Notes Payable-Shareholder 202,650 202,650 -

Total Liabilities 602,772 602,772 -

Stockholders' Equity
Preferred Stock 10,000 10,000 -
Common Stock 63,039 63,039
Paid in Capital 4,618,741 4,618,741 -

Accumulated Deficit (5,155,107) (4,940,107) 215,000 (a)(b)
Total Equity (463,327) (248,327) 215,000

Total Liabilities and Equity 139,445$ 354,445$ 215,000$

Notes:
(a) The Company incorrectly recorded purchase of inventory as

cost of goods sold.
(b) The Company is capitalizing the purchase of websites and applications

as intangible assets.

BLAST APPLICATIONS, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Financial Statements
(June 30, 2014 and December 31, 2013)

Cont’d

31-Dec-13

Originally Effect of

Statement of Operations Reported As Restated Change Notes

Revenue 197,634$ 197,634$ -$

Cost of Sales 15,400 5,400 10,000 (a)
Gross Income/(Loss) 182,234 192,234 (10,000)

Operating Expenses
General and Administrative 69,533 69,533 -
Officer compensation 60,000 60,000 -
Research and development 6,988 6,988
Professional Fees 173,868 123,868 (50,000) (b)

Total Operating Expense 310,389 260,389 (50,000)

Operating Loss (128,155) (68,155) 40,000

Other Income/(Expenses)
Extrordinary Income 144,333 144,333
Non-Cash Funding Costs (225,882) (225,882)
Interest Expense (8,746) (8,746) -

Total Other Income/(Expenses) (90,295) (90,295) -

Net (Loss) from Operations (218,450)$ (158,450)$ 40,000$

Notes:
(a) The Company incorrectly recorded purchase of inventory as

cost of goods sold.
(b) The Company is capitalizing the purchase of websites and applications

as intangible assets.